TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING COMMUNITY VISIONING SESSION WITH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Township of Little Egg Harbor Plan Endorsement Advisory Subcommittee will conduct a second public visioning workshop on June 6th at 5:00 p.m., in the main meeting room at the Little Egg Harbor Township Municipal Building, 665 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor Township, NJ, 08087 to discuss and workshop the vision for the future of the Township. Plan Endorsement is a voluntary process to ensure the coordination of State, county and municipal planning for achieving the goals and policies of the State Planning Act and the State Development and Redevelopment Plan. As part of Plan Endorsement, municipalities are required to undertake public sessions to envision the future of their communities and the path to follow for achieving their vision. The Plan Endorsement Citizens Advisory Committee Subcommittee will lead workshop in order to formulate a "Visioning Statement," which outlines the future of the Township over the next twenty (20) years. Additionally, the PEAC will present pertinent information regarding the Plan Endorsement Process. Topics of discussion include, but are not limited to climate resiliency, sustainability, hazard mitigation, land use, housing, economic development, infrastructure, circulation, cultural and historic preservation, open space, and recreation.

On behalf of the Township of Little Egg Harbor

Kelly Lettera Township Clerk Township of Little Egg Harbor